collection, it is indicated that majority of the respondent’s 

falls between ages from  

28 to 48 years, some of whom were motorbike riders, vehicle 

drivers, store and shop owners, marketers, owners of houses 

along the roads and pedestrians. Bo city is an urban center, 

and found approximately one hundred seventy four (174 km) 

east southeast of Freetown which is the capital city and about 

forty miles (71 km) to Kenema. It has a land area 23.50 km2 

and a population of about 233,684 (based on 2017 census 

estimate). Components of the population are children, youth